O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1155 (2015)
Amendment No.

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/0O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FATLED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _ (Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local & Federal Affairs
Committee

Representative Metz offered the following:

Amendment
Between lines 339 and 340, insert:

(3) Minutes of meetings of the special district’s governing

body for the previous fiscal year and current fiscal year to

date.
Remove lines 340-342 and insert:

(4) A report for the previous fiscal year providing the

following information:

Remove line 348 and insert:

the success or failure of the district was or will be determined

by its

Remove lines 352-357 and insert:

056977 - HB 1155 Amendment.docx
Published On: 3/31/2015 6:07:10 PM
Page 1 of 2



17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1155 (2015)
Amendment No.

(e) Ways in which the special district’s governing body

believes that it could better fulfill the purpose of the special

district and a description of the actions that it intends to

take.

(f) Proposed changes to the special act, ordinance, or

resolution, as appropriate, which established the special

district and justification for such

Remove lines 361-363 and insert:

purpose of the special district and how it is acting to fulfill

that purpose.

(h) Any reasons for the district’s noncompliance resulting

in the public hearing.

Remove lines 367-368 and insert:

(k) Efforts to promote transparency, including a statement

as to whether the district’s website complies with s. 189.069.

056977 - HB 1155 Amendment.docx

Published On: 3/31/2015 6:07:10 PM
Page 2 of 2




