COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1155 (2015)

Amendment No.

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION
	ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Local & Federal Affairs
2	Committee
3	Representative Metz offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment
6	Between lines 339 and 340, insert:
7	(3) Minutes of meetings of the special district's governing
8	body for the previous fiscal year and current fiscal year to
9	date.
10	Remove lines 340-342 and insert:
11	(4) A report for the previous fiscal year providing the
12	following information:
13	Remove line 348 and insert:
14	the success or failure of the district was or will be determined
15	by its
16	Remove lines 352-357 and insert:
	056977 - HB 1155 Amendment.docx
	Published On: 3/31/2015 6:07:10 PM
	Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. CS/HB 1155 (2015)

Amendment No.

17	(e) Ways in which the special district's governing body
18	believes that it could better fulfill the purpose of the special
19	district and a description of the actions that it intends to
20	take.
21	(f) Proposed changes to the special act, ordinance, or
22	resolution, as appropriate, which established the special
23	district and justification for such
24	Remove lines 361-363 and insert:
25	purpose of the special district and how it is acting to fulfill
26	that purpose.
27	(h) Any reasons for the district's noncompliance resulting
28	in the public hearing.
29	Remove lines 367-368 and insert:
30	(k) Efforts to promote transparency, including a statement
31	as to whether the district's website complies with s. 189.069.
	056977 - HB 1155 Amendment.docx
	Published On: 3/31/2015 6:07:10 PM
	Page 2 of 2